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2020 I.09 Jednovýchodné tabulky sňatečnosti svobodných žen

       Nuptiality life tables: women

Rok narození (z)

věk (x)

Year of birth Age

2004 15 48051 - 4 43 126 0,00000 100000 0

2003 16 46352 5 7 57 315 0,00011 100000 11

2002 17 46100 45 11 101 618 0,00097 99989 97

2001 18 45876 106 3 165 715 0,00230 99892 229

2000 19 45301 221 8 188 461 0,00486 99663 485

1999 20 44638 447 6 186 388 0,00999 99178 991

1998 21 44605 723 14 238 428 0,01618 98187 1588

1997 22 44182 1065 8 230 472 0,02404 96599 2322

1996 23 43144 1436 6 246 534 0,03318 94276 3128

1995 24 44051 1832 10 233 599 0,04142 91149 3775

1994 25 46528 2522 10 199 564 0,05400 87373 4718

1993 26 49123 2923 17 182 534 0,05930 82655 4902

1992 27 46352 3015 19 151 501 0,06481 77754 5040

1991 28 45832 2961 15 125 464 0,06438 72714 4681

1990 29 43258 2743 19 137 394 0,06324 68033 4302

1989 30 39805 2329 28 129 315 0,05839 63731 3722

1988 31 38160 1942 18 141 282 0,05081 60009 3049

1987 32 34675 1609 25 124 238 0,04634 56960 2640

1986 33 32505 1312 13 114 205 0,04031 54321 2190

1985 34 31602 1198 28 145 188 0,03790 52131 1976

1984 35 28925 962 33 126 165 0,03325 50155 1668

1983 36 26959 811 17 104 138 0,03007 48487 1458

1982 37 25544 642 18 117 133 0,02513 47029 1182

1981 38 23597 502 35 112 123 0,02128 45847 976

1980 39 22657 517 32 74 87 0,02283 44871 1024

1979 40 23207 449 28 81 77 0,01936 43847 849

1978 41 22158 302 32 53 62 0,01364 42998 586

1977 42 19762 248 42 54 60 0,01256 42411 533

1976 43 18084 235 30 45 60 0,01300 41879 544

1975 44 16516 174 38 42 35 0,01055 41334 436

1974 45 14518 153 27 32 48 0,01054 40898 431

1973 46 11640 109 26 25 38 0,00937 40467 379

1972 47 9432 82 26 32 34 0,00870 40088 349

1971 48 7626 62 29 23 31 0,00814 39739 324

1970 49 6458 75 26 20 36 0,01162 39415 458
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